Results by Top Speed

Position
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Top Speed (km/h)

306.66
292.03
290.18
287.92
281.27
277.92
275.89
274.31
272.37
269.81
267.61
265.85
265.04
264.98
263.99
263.67
262.09
261.72
259.17
255.22
255.18
254.43
254.23
253.15
251.23

250.1

248.3
246.88
246.69
246.23
245.42
245.21
244.81
244.66
244.34

243.8
243.47
242.27
241.94
241.83
241.17
239.38
239.13

238.9
237.97
236.93
235.92
235.76
232.58
232.06
231.28

E/T(s)
17.708
20328
23.973
20.363
19.402
21.228

19.46
21.775
21.748
21.343

20.17
19.856
19.702
19.256
21.559
22.744
21.736
20.598
20.737
21.991
21.161
21.953
21.349
23.076
21.723
22.405
22.293
21.139
22.757
20.952
24.969
22.004
22.818
22328
21.994
21.184
22.843
21.903
22.973
22345
22.151
22.652
23.061
23.396
22.124
23.366

23.51
21576
23.252
22.594

23.24

Vehicle

1991 Nissan Skyline GTR
1993 Toyota Supra

1993 Toyota Supra

2007 FPV F6 Typhoon
1990 Subaru Legacy
Nissan S15 Silvia

1991 Nissan Skyline GTR
1989 Nissan Skyline

2006 HSV VZ GTO

2001 Holden Commodore
1993 Nissan Skyline GTR
2009 Nissan GTR

2010 Nissan GTR

1992 Nissan Skyline GTR
2008 HSV Maloo

2006 Ford XR6 Turbo Ute
2003 Porsche Turbo

2009 Audi RS6

2004 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VIII MR
1999 Nissan Skyline

1990 Nissan Skyline GTR
2008 HSV Maloo

2007 Ford GT40

Holden Monaro

2001 Nissan Skyline GTR VSpecl|
2006 BMW M5

2008 BMW 335i

2009 Nissan GTR

2010 Chevrolet Camaro SS
1990 Nissan Skyline GTR
HSV W427

Nissan GTR

1999 Nlssan Skyline

1993 Nissan Skyline

2005 Holden VZ 1 Tonner
1994 Nissan Skyline GTR
1998 Nissan Skyline

1992 Subaru Liberty RS
2008 BMW 335i

2009 Ford G6E Turbo
2007 Mitsubishi Evo IX
2005 BMW M5

2000 Holden Commodore
2007 Holden SS

2008 Lamborghini Gallardo Superlegerra
2005 Holden Rodeo

1998 Nissan Skyline

1995 Nissan Skyline GTR
2013 HSV VF GTS

1972 Mazda RX2 Coupe
1991 Nissan S13 Silvia

Owner

Anthony Scali
Caillim Betts
Jose Jardim
Antonio Locatori
Justin Zrinski
Rob Turner
Simon Richards
Royce Hall

Eddy Tassone
David Christie
Jeff Cocivera
Sherif Girgis
Michael AP
David Bobowski
Rob Wainwright
Joseph Corica
Mike Hibbard
John Kopcheff
Hampus Wallengren
Steve Lam
Wesley James
Giovanni Tassone
Julian O'Hara
Tim Slako
Brendan Fitzgerald
Zeljko Zagorac
Alex Bong

David Fuller
Mike Bowser
Jeremy Thompson
Tim Slako

Bruno Boyadjian
Brad Dean
Denver Parker
Greg Lloyd

Jake Galipo
Shannon Mullen
Terry Lim
Octavian Varga
Patrick Fassetta
Josh Plant
Rodney Vance
Kenneth Christie
Luke Bennetts
Vic Perrin

Simon Iseppi
Jared Smith
Carlo Karakizi
Chris Orchard
Toby Elt

James Jewson



52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

Results by E/T

Position
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231
229.8
229.29
227.6
227.14
226.68
223.72
222.95
222.92
220.13
218.94
217.69
217.37
216.04
216.01
215.81
215.38
215.3
214.94
213.85
212.75
212.31
212.05
210.85
210.22
209.48
206.33
205.76
204.84
199.98
196.04
60.87

Top Speed (km/h)

306.66
264.98
281.27
275.89
265.04
256.23
263.42
292.03
287.92
261.72
259.17
246.23
271.29
246.88
255.18
253.68

243.8
269.53
229.56
261.34
250.74
235.76

271.3
272.37
222.92
240.96
254.43

23.091
23.491
23.414
24.418
24.235
23.578
23.176
24.481
23.243

23.58
24.869
23.012
24.603
25.137
24.128
25.147
23.153

24.24
23.292
23.566
25.771
25.508
25.714
24.945
25.787
25.314
24.441

25.89
24.184
26.393
24.716
42.807

E/T (s)
17.708
19.256
19.402

19.46
19.702
19.825
20.036
20.328
20.363
20.598
20.737
20.952
21.094
21.139
21.161
21.179
21.184
21.255
21.388
21.427
21.565
21.576
21.725
21.748
21.818
21.862
21.953

2010 FPV F6 UTE

2012 FPV GT 335

1994 Nissan Pulsar

19?? Toyota Supra

2000 Holden Commodore
2008 Subaru Liberty Sti
2011 BMW 135i

2001 HSV GTS

2008 BMW 335i

2006 Lotus Exige

2001 HSV GTS

2007 Jeep SRT8

Nissan Skyline R31

1996 Nissan Skyline GTR
2006 Lotus Exige

1986 Porsche 944 Turbo
2013 Lotus Exige

2014 Mercedes Benz A45 AMG
1995 Nissan 180SX

2010 Ford XR6 Turbo
2012 Mitsubishi Evo X
1990 Volkswagen Golf GTI
2010 Ford Focus RS

2008 Holden Commodore
2009 Nissan 3702

2003 Holden Astra

1996 Subaru Impreza RX
2003 Nissan 3502

1994 Dodge Viper RT/10
Toyota Celica

1970 Ford Falcon

1990 Mazda FC RX7

Vehicle

1991 Nissan Skyline GTR
1992 Nissan Skyline GTR
1990 Subaru Legacy

1991 Nissan Skyline GTR
2010 Nissan GTR

2009 Nissan GTR

1993 Nissan Skyline GTR
1993 Toyota Supra

2007 FPV F6 Typhoon
2009 Audi RS6

2004 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VIII MR
1990 Nissan Skyline GTR
Nissan S15 Silvia

2009 Nissan GTR

1990 Nissan Skyline GTR
2007 Ford GT40

1994 Nissan Skyline GTR
2001 Holden Commodore
2008 HSV Maloo

2003 Porsche Turbo

2001 Nissan Skyline GTR VSpecll
1995 Nissan Skyline GTR
1989 Nissan Skyline

2006 HSV VZ GTO

1999 Nissan Skyline

1992 Subaru Liberty RS
2008 HSV Maloo

Daine Batchelor
Joseph Corica
James Hope
Michael Sunderland
Joshua Murauer
Shane Cary

Luke lustini

Lance Mc Gregor
Kuek Chin

Dwight Van Ballegooyen

Tanya Kemp
Steven Murphy
Brenden Attard
Lance Harper

Andrew Van Ballegooyen

Tom Widenbar

Jeff Evans

Brad Glover

Gav Jones

Mitchell Hasler
Milos Stojsavljevic
Wade Saunders
Dan Brown

Ben Fitzgerald
Michael Copley
Blake Parry
Catherine Shearwin
Shane Hardie
Keenan Haigh

Jai Philip

Matt Wood
Abraham El-karakizi

Owner

Anthony Scali
David Bobowski
Justin Zrinski
Simon Richards
Michael AP

Sherif Girgis

Jeff Cocivera
Caillim Betts
Antonio Locatori
John Kopcheff
Hampus Wallengren
Jeremy Thompson
Rob Turner

David Fuller
Wesley James
Julian O'Hara

Jake Galipo

David Christie
Rob Wainwright
Mike Hibbard
Brendan Fitzgerald
Carlo Karakizi
Royce Hall

Eddy Tassone
Steve Lam

Terry Lim
Giovanni Tassone



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

244.34
227.49
245.21
237.97
241.17

240.7

248.3
241.83

250.1
232.06
234.21
239.38
240.22
263.67
246.69
24481
243.47
230.99
217.69
239.13
253.15
217.15
215.38
223.72
231.28
232.58
214.94

238.9
235.01
229.29

229.8
213.85
226.68
220.13
223.75
284.27
216.01
204.84

215.3
225.97
206.13
222.95
217.37
196.04
218.94
210.85
179.16
215.81
209.48
212.03
208.65
198.54
212.75
210.22

205.2

60.87

Results by Top Speed (by Class)

Class Position
RWD 1
RWD 2
RWD 3

Top Speed (km/h)
292.03
290.18
287.92

21.994
21.995
22.004
22.124
22.151
22.235
22.293
22.345
22.405
22.594
22.617
22.652
22.672
22.744
22.757
22.818
22.843
22.879
23.012
23.061
23.076
23.123
23.153
23.176

23.24
23.252
23.292
23.396
23.402
23.414
23.491
23.566
23.578

23.58
23.828
23.916
24.128
24.184

24.24
24.328
24.414
24.481
24.603
24.716
24.869
24.945
25.053
25.147
25.314
25.401

25.61
25.739
25.771
25.787

25.81
42.807

E/T(s)
20.328
23.973
20.363

2005 Holden VZ 1 Tonner
HSV W427
Nissan GTR

2008 Lamborghini Gallardo Superlegerra

2007 Mitsubishi Evo IX
1993 Nissan Skyline
2008 BMW 335i

2009 Ford G6E Turbo
2006 BMW M5

1972 Mazda RX2 Coupe
2005 Holden Rodeo
2005 BMW M5

2008 BMW 335i

2006 Ford XR6 Turbo Ute
2010 Chevrolet Camaro SS
1999 Nissan Skyline
1998 Nissan Skyline
2010 FPV F6 UTE

2007 Jeep SRT8

2000 Holden Commodore
Holden Monaro

2008 BMW 335i

2013 Lotus Exige

2011 BMW 135i

1991 Nissan S13 Silvia
2013 HSV VF GTS

1995 Nissan 180SX

2007 Holden SS

1998 Nissan Skyline
1994 Nissan Pulsar

2012 FPV GT 335

2010 Ford XR6 Turbo
2008 Subaru Liberty Sti
2006 Lotus Exige

2000 Holden Commodore
1993 Toyota Supra

2006 Lotus Exige

1994 Dodge Viper RT/10

2014 Mercedes Benz A45 AMG

19?? Toyota Supra

1996 Subaru Impreza RX
2001 HSV GTS

Nissan Skyline R31

1970 Ford Falcon

2001 HSV GTS

2008 Holden Commodore
1996 Nissan Skyline GTR
1986 Porsche 944 Turbo
2003 Holden Astra

1990 Volkswagen Golf GTI
2010 Ford Focus RS
Toyota Celica

2012 Mitsubishi Evo X
2009 Nissan 3702

2003 Nissan 3502

1990 Mazda FC RX7

Vehicle

1993 Toyota Supra
1993 Toyota Supra
2007 FPV F6 Typhoon

Greg Lloyd

Tim Slako

Bruno Boyadjian
Vic Perrin

Josh Plant

Denver Parker
Alex Bong

Patrick Fassetta
Zeljko Zagorac
Toby Elt

Simon Iseppi
Rodney Vance
Octavian Varga
Joseph Corica
Mike Bowser
Brad Dean
Shannon Mullen
Daine Batchelor
Steven Murphy
Kenneth Christie
Tim Slako

Kuek Chin

Jeff Evans

Luke lustini

James Jewson
Chris Orchard

Gav Jones

Luke Bennetts
Jared Smith
James Hope
Joseph Corica
Mitchell Hasler
Shane Cary
Dwight Van Ballegooyen
Joshua Murauer
Jose Jardim
Andrew Van Ballegooyen
Keenan Haigh
Brad Glover
Michael Sunderland
Catherine Shearwin
Lance Mc Gregor
Brenden Attard
Matt Wood

Tanya Kemp

Ben Fitzgerald
Lance Harper
Tom Widenbar
Blake Parry

Wade Saunders
Dan Brown

Jai Philip

Milos Stojsavljevic
Michael Copley
Shane Hardie
Abraham El-karakizi

Owner

Caillim Betts
Jose Jardim
Antonio Locatori



RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD

FWD
FWD
FWD

AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
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277.92
274.31
272.37
269.81
263.99
263.67
254.43
254.23
253.15
250.1
248.3
246.69
245.42
24481
244.66
244.34
243.47
241.94
241.83
239.38
239.13
238.9
236.93
235.92
232.58
232.06
231
229.8
227.6
227.14
223.72
222.95
222.92
220.13
218.94
217.37
216.01
215.81
215.38
214.94
213.85
210.85
210.22
205.76
204.84
199.98
196.04
60.87

212.31
212.05
209.48

306.66
281.27
275.89
267.61
265.85
265.04
264.98
262.09
261.72
259.17

21.228
21.775
21.748
21.343
21.559
22.744
21.953
21.349
23.076
22.405
22.293
22.757
24.969
22.818
22.328
21.994
22.843
22.973
22.345
22.652
23.061
23.396
23.366

23.51
23.252
22.594
23.091
23.491
24.418
24.235
23.176
24.481
23.243

23.58
24.869
24.603
24.128
25.147
23.153
23.292
23.566
24.945
25.787

25.89
24.184
26.393
24.716
42.807

25.508
25.714
25.314

17.708
19.402

19.46

20.17
19.856
19.702
19.256
21.736
20.598
20.737

Nissan S15 Silvia

1989 Nissan Skyline

2006 HSV VZ GTO

2001 Holden Commodore
2008 HSV Maloo

2006 Ford XR6 Turbo Ute
2008 HSV Maloo

2007 Ford GT40

Holden Monaro

2006 BMW M5

2008 BMW 335i

2010 Chevrolet Camaro SS
HSV W427

1999 Nissan Skyline

1993 Nissan Skyline

2005 Holden VZ 1 Tonner
1998 Nissan Skyline

2008 BMW 335i

2009 Ford G6E Turbo
2005 BMW M5

2000 Holden Commodore
2007 Holden SS

2005 Holden Rodeo

1998 Nissan Skyline

2013 HSV VF GTS

1972 Mazda RX2 Coupe
2010 FPV F6 UTE

2012 FPV GT 335

19?? Toyota Supra

2000 Holden Commodore
2011 BMW 135i

2001 HSV GTS

2008 BMW 335i

2006 Lotus Exige

2001 HSV GTS

Nissan Skyline R31

2006 Lotus Exige

1986 Porsche 944 Turbo
2013 Lotus Exige

1995 Nissan 180SX

2010 Ford XR6 Turbo
2008 Holden Commodore
2009 Nissan 3702

2003 Nissan 3502

1994 Dodge Viper RT/10
Toyota Celica

1970 Ford Falcon

1990 Mazda FC RX7

1990 Volkswagen Golf GTI
2010 Ford Focus RS
2003 Holden Astra

1991 Nissan Skyline GTR
1990 Subaru Legacy
1991 Nissan Skyline GTR
1993 Nissan Skyline GTR
2009 Nissan GTR

2010 Nissan GTR

1992 Nissan Skyline GTR
2003 Porsche Turbo
2009 Audi RS6

2004 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VIII MR

Rob Turner
Royce Hall

Eddy Tassone
David Christie
Rob Wainwright
Joseph Corica
Giovanni Tassone
Julian O'Hara
Tim Slako

Zeljko Zagorac
Alex Bong

Mike Bowser
Tim Slako

Brad Dean
Denver Parker
Greg Lloyd
Shannon Mullen
Octavian Varga
Patrick Fassetta
Rodney Vance
Kenneth Christie
Luke Bennetts
Simon Iseppi
Jared Smith

Chris Orchard
Toby Elt

Daine Batchelor
Joseph Corica
Michael Sunderland
Joshua Murauer
Luke lustini
Lance Mc Gregor
Kuek Chin
Dwight Van Ballegooyen
Tanya Kemp
Brenden Attard
Andrew Van Ballegooyen
Tom Widenbar
Jeff Evans

Gav Jones
Mitchell Hasler
Ben Fitzgerald
Michael Copley
Shane Hardie
Keenan Haigh

Jai Philip

Matt Wood
Abraham El-karakizi

Wade Saunders
Dan Brown
Blake Parry

Anthony Scali

Justin Zrinski

Simon Richards

Jeff Cocivera

Sherif Girgis
Michael AP

David Bobowski
Mike Hibbard

John Kopcheff
Hampus Wallengren



AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD

4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder

6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
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255.22
255.18
251.23
246.88
246.23
245.21

243.8
242.27
241.17
237.97
235.76
231.28
229.29
226.68
217.69
216.04

215.3
212.75
206.33

281.27
259.17
242.27
241.17
231.28
229.29
226.68
220.13
216.01
215.81

215.3
214.94
212.75
212.31
209.48
206.33
199.98

306.66
292.03
290.18
287.92
277.92
275.89
274.31
267.61
265.85
265.04
264.98
263.67
262.09
255.22
255.18
251.23

248.3
246.88
246.23
245.21
24481
244.66

243.8
243.47
241.94

21.991
21.161
21.723
21.139
20.952
22.004
21.184
21.903
22.151
22.124
21.576

23.24
23.414
23.578
23.012
25.137

24.24
25.771
24.441

19.402
20.737
21.903
22.151

23.24
23.414
23.578

23.58
24.128
25.147

24.24
23.292
25.771
25.508
25.314
24.441
26.393

17.708
20.328
23.973
20.363
21.228

19.46
21.775

20.17
19.856
19.702
19.256
22.744
21.736
21.991
21.161
21.723
22.293
21.139
20.952
22.004
22.818
22.328
21.184
22.843
22.973

1999 Nissan Skyline

1990 Nissan Skyline GTR

2001 Nissan Skyline GTR VSpecll
2009 Nissan GTR

1990 Nissan Skyline GTR

Nissan GTR

1994 Nissan Skyline GTR

1992 Subaru Liberty RS

2007 Mitsubishi Evo IX

2008 Lamborghini Gallardo Superlegerra

1995 Nissan Skyline GTR

1991 Nissan S13 Silvia

1994 Nissan Pulsar

2008 Subaru Liberty Sti

2007 Jeep SRT8

1996 Nissan Skyline GTR

2014 Mercedes Benz A45 AMG
2012 Mitsubishi Evo X

1996 Subaru Impreza RX

1990 Subaru Legacy

2004 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VIII MR

1992 Subaru Liberty RS
2007 Mitsubishi Evo IX
1991 Nissan S13 Silvia
1994 Nissan Pulsar

2008 Subaru Liberty Sti
2006 Lotus Exige

2006 Lotus Exige

1986 Porsche 944 Turbo
2014 Mercedes Benz A45 AMG
1995 Nissan 180SX

2012 Mitsubishi Evo X
1990 Volkswagen Golf GTI
2003 Holden Astra

1996 Subaru Impreza RX
Toyota Celica

1991 Nissan Skyline GTR
1993 Toyota Supra

1993 Toyota Supra
2007 FPV F6 Typhoon
Nissan S15 Silvia

1991 Nissan Skyline GTR
1989 Nissan Skyline
1993 Nissan Skyline GTR
2009 Nissan GTR

2010 Nissan GTR

1992 Nissan Skyline GTR
2006 Ford XR6 Turbo Ute
2003 Porsche Turbo
1999 Nissan Skyline
1990 Nissan Skyline GTR
2001 Nissan Skyline GTR VSpecll
2008 BMW 335i

2009 Nissan GTR

1990 Nissan Skyline GTR
Nissan GTR

1999 Nissan Skyline
1993 Nissan Skyline
1994 Nissan Skyline GTR
1998 Nissan Skyline
2008 BMW 335i

Steve Lam

Wesley James
Brendan Fitzgerald
David Fuller
Jeremy Thompson
Bruno Boyadjian
Jake Galipo

Terry Lim

Josh Plant

Vic Perrin

Carlo Karakizi
James Jewson
James Hope
Shane Cary

Steven Murphy
Lance Harper

Brad Glover

Milos Stojsavljevic
Catherine Shearwin

Justin Zrinski
Hampus Wallengren
Terry Lim

Josh Plant

James Jewson
James Hope

Shane Cary

Dwight Van Ballegooyen
Andrew Van Ballegooyen

Tom Widenbar
Brad Glover

Gav Jones

Milos Stojsavljevic
Wade Saunders
Blake Parry
Catherine Shearwin
Jai Philip

Anthony Scali
Caillim Betts
Jose Jardim
Antonio Locatori
Rob Turner
Simon Richards
Royce Hall

Jeff Cocivera
Sherif Girgis
Michael AP
David Bobowski
Joseph Corica
Mike Hibbard
Steve Lam
Wesley James
Brendan Fitzgerald
Alex Bong

David Fuller
Jeremy Thompson
Bruno Boyadjian
Brad Dean
Denver Parker
Jake Galipo
Shannon Mullen
Octavian Varga



6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder

8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder

>8 Cylinder
>8 Cylinder
>8 Cylinder
>8 Cylinder
>8 Cylinder

Rotary
Rotary

26 241.83
27 239.13
28 235.92
29 235.76
30 231
31 227.6
32 223.72
33 222.92
34 217.37
35 216.04
36 215.38
37 213.85
38 210.22
39 205.76
1 272.37
2 269.81
3 263.99
4 254.43
5 254.23
6 253.15
7 246.69
8 245.42
9 244.34
10 238.9
11 236.93
12 232.58
13 229.8
14 227.14
15 222.95
16 218.94
17 217.69
18 210.85
19 196.04
1 261.72
2 250.1
3 239.38
4 237.97
5 204.84
1 232.06
2 60.87

Results by E/T (by Class)

Class
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD

Position Top Speed (km/h)

1 292.03
2 287.92
3 271.29
4 253.68
5 269.53
6 229.56
7 271.3
8 272.37
9 254.43
10 244.34
11 227.49
12 240.7
13 248.3
14 241.83
15 250.1
16 232.06

22.345
23.061

23.51
21.576
23.091
24.418
23.176
23.243
24.603
25.137
23.153
23.566
25.787

25.89

21.748
21.343
21.559
21.953
21.349
23.076
22.757
24.969
21.994
23.396
23.366
23.252
23.491
24.235
24.481
24.869
23.012
24.945
24.716

20.598
22.405
22.652
22.124
24.184

22.594
42.807

E/T (s)
20.328
20.363
21.094
21.179
21.255
21.388
21.725
21.748
21.953
21.994
21.995
22.235
22.293
22.345
22.405
22.594

2009 Ford G6E Turbo
2000 Holden Commodore
1998 Nissan Skyline
1995 Nissan Skyline GTR
2010 FPV F6 UTE

19?? Toyota Supra

2011 BMW 135i

2008 BMW 335i

Nissan Skyline R31

1996 Nissan Skyline GTR
2013 Lotus Exige

2010 Ford XR6 Turbo
2009 Nissan 3702

2003 Nissan 3502

2006 HSV VZ GTO

2001 Holden Commodore
2008 HSV Maloo

2008 HSV Maloo

2007 Ford GT40

Holden Monaro

2010 Chevrolet Camaro SS
HSV W427

2005 Holden VZ 1 Tonner
2007 Holden SS

2005 Holden Rodeo

2013 HSV VF GTS

2012 FPV GT 335

2000 Holden Commodore
2001 HSV GTS

2001 HSV GTS

2007 Jeep SRT8

2008 Holden Commodore
1970 Ford Falcon

2009 Audi RS6
2006 BMW M5
2005 BMW M5

2008 Lamborghini Gallardo Superlegerra

1994 Dodge Viper RT/10

1972 Mazda RX2 Coupe
1990 Mazda FC RX7

Vehicle

1993 Toyota Supra

2007 FPV F6 Typhoon
Nissan S15 Silvia

2007 Ford GT40

2001 Holden Commodore
2008 HSV Maloo

1989 Nissan Skyline

2006 HSV VZ GTO

2008 HSV Maloo

2005 Holden VZ 1 Tonner
HSV W427

1993 Nissan Skyline

2008 BMW 335i

2009 Ford G6E Turbo
2006 BMW M5

1972 Mazda RX2 Coupe

Patrick Fassetta
Kenneth Christie
Jared Smith
Carlo Karakizi
Daine Batchelor
Michael Sunderland
Luke lustini
Kuek Chin
Brenden Attard
Lance Harper
Jeff Evans
Mitchell Hasler
Michael Copley
Shane Hardie

Eddy Tassone
David Christie
Rob Wainwright
Giovanni Tassone
Julian O'Hara
Tim Slako

Mike Bowser
Tim Slako

Greg Lloyd

Luke Bennetts
Simon Iseppi
Chris Orchard
Joseph Corica
Joshua Murauer
Lance Mc Gregor
Tanya Kemp
Steven Murphy
Ben Fitzgerald
Matt Wood

John Kopcheff
Zeljko Zagorac
Rodney Vance
Vic Perrin

Keenan Haigh

Toby Elt
Abraham El-karakizi

Owner

Caillim Betts
Antonio Locatori
Rob Turner
Julian O'Hara
David Christie
Rob Wainwright
Royce Hall

Eddy Tassone
Giovanni Tassone
Greg Lloyd

Tim Slako
Denver Parker
Alex Bong
Patrick Fassetta
Zeljko Zagorac
Toby Elt



RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD
RWD

FWD
FWD
FWD

AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
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234.21
239.38
240.22
263.67
246.69
24481
243.47
230.99
239.13
253.15
217.15
215.38
223.72
232.58
214.94

238.9
235.01

229.8
213.85
220.13
223.75
284.27
216.01
204.84
225.97
222.95
217.37
196.04
218.94
210.85
215.81
198.54
210.22

205.2

60.87

209.48
212.03
208.65

306.66
264.98
281.27
275.89
265.04
256.23
263.42
261.72
259.17
246.23
246.88
255.18

243.8
261.34
250.74
235.76
222.92
240.96
245.21
237.97
241.17
217.69
231.28

22.617
22.652
22.672
22.744
22.757
22.818
22.843
22.879
23.061
23.076
23.123
23.153
23.176
23.252
23.292
23.396
23.402
23.491
23.566

23.58
23.828
23.916
24.128
24.184
24.328
24.481
24.603
24.716
24.869
24.945
25.147
25.739
25.787

25.81
42.807

25.314
25.401
25.61

17.708
19.256
19.402

19.46
19.702
19.825
20.036
20.598
20.737
20.952
21.139
21.161
21.184
21.427
21.565
21.576
21.818
21.862
22.004
22.124
22.151
23.012

23.24

2005 Holden Rodeo

2005 BMW M5

2008 BMW 335i

2006 Ford XR6 Turbo Ute
2010 Chevrolet Camaro SS
1999 Nissan Skyline

1998 Nissan Skyline

2010 FPV F6 UTE

2000 Holden Commodore
Holden Monaro

2008 BMW 335i

2013 Lotus Exige

2011 BMW 135i

2013 HSV VF GTS

1995 Nissan 180SX

2007 Holden SS

1998 Nissan Skyline

2012 FPV GT 335

2010 Ford XR6 Turbo
2006 Lotus Exige

2000 Holden Commodore
1993 Toyota Supra

2006 Lotus Exige

1994 Dodge Viper RT/10
19?? Toyota Supra

2001 HSV GTS

Nissan Skyline R31

1970 Ford Falcon

2001 HSV GTS

2008 Holden Commodore
1986 Porsche 944 Turbo
Toyota Celica

2009 Nissan 3702

2003 Nissan 3502

1990 Mazda FC RX7

2003 Holden Astra
1990 Volkswagen Golf GTI
2010 Ford Focus RS

1991 Nissan Skyline GTR
1992 Nissan Skyline GTR
1990 Subaru Legacy
1991 Nissan Skyline GTR
2010 Nissan GTR

2009 Nissan GTR

1993 Nissan Skyline GTR
2009 Audi RS6

2004 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VIII MR

1990 Nissan Skyline GTR
2009 Nissan GTR

1990 Nissan Skyline GTR
1994 Nissan Skyline GTR
2003 Porsche Turbo

2001 Nissan Skyline GTR VSpecll

1995 Nissan Skyline GTR
1999 Nissan Skyline
1992 Subaru Liberty RS
Nissan GTR

2008 Lamborghini Gallardo Superlegerra

2007 Mitsubishi Evo IX
2007 Jeep SRT8
1991 Nissan S13 Silvia

Simon Iseppi
Rodney Vance
Octavian Varga
Joseph Corica

Mike Bowser

Brad Dean
Shannon Mullen
Daine Batchelor
Kenneth Christie
Tim Slako

Kuek Chin

Jeff Evans

Luke lustini

Chris Orchard

Gav Jones

Luke Bennetts
Jared Smith

Joseph Corica
Mitchell Hasler
Dwight Van Ballegooyen
Joshua Murauer
Jose Jardim
Andrew Van Ballegooyen
Keenan Haigh
Michael Sunderland
Lance Mc Gregor
Brenden Attard
Matt Wood

Tanya Kemp

Ben Fitzgerald

Tom Widenbar

Jai Philip

Michael Copley
Shane Hardie
Abraham El-karakizi

Blake Parry
Wade Saunders
Dan Brown

Anthony Scali
David Bobowski
Justin Zrinski
Simon Richards
Michael AP

Sherif Girgis

Jeff Cocivera

John Kopcheff
Hampus Wallengren
Jeremy Thompson
David Fuller
Wesley James
Jake Galipo

Mike Hibbard
Brendan Fitzgerald
Carlo Karakizi
Steve Lam

Terry Lim

Bruno Boyadjian
Vic Perrin

Josh Plant

Steven Murphy
James Jewson



AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD
AWD

4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder
4 Cylinder

6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder
6 Cylinder

24
25
26
27
28
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229.29
226.68

215.3
206.13
179.16
212.75

281.27
259.17
240.96
241.17
231.28
214.94
229.29
226.68
220.13
216.01

215.3
206.13
215.81
209.48
212.03
198.54
212.75

306.66
264.98
275.89
265.04
256.23
263.42
292.03
287.92
246.23
271.29
246.88
255.18

243.8
261.34
250.74
235.76

271.3
222.92
245.21

240.7

248.3
241.83
240.22
263.67
24481
243.47
230.99
239.13
217.15
215.38
223.72
235.01
213.85
284.27
225.97
217.37
179.16
210.22

23.414
23.578

24.24
24.414
25.053
25.771

19.402
20.737
21.862
22.151

23.24
23.292
23.414
23.578

23.58
24.128

24.24
24.414
25.147
25.314
25.401
25.739
25.771

17.708
19.256

19.46
19.702
19.825
20.036
20.328
20.363
20.952
21.094
21.139
21.161
21.184
21.427
21.565
21.576
21.725
21.818
22.004
22.235
22.293
22.345
22.672
22.744
22.818
22.843
22.879
23.061
23.123
23.153
23.176
23.402
23.566
23.916
24.328
24.603
25.053
25.787

1994 Nissan Pulsar

2008 Subaru Liberty Sti

2014 Mercedes Benz A45 AMG
1996 Subaru Impreza RX

1996 Nissan Skyline GTR

2012 Mitsubishi Evo X

1990 Subaru Legacy

2004 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VIII MR

1992 Subaru Liberty RS
2007 Mitsubishi Evo IX
1991 Nissan S13 Silvia
1995 Nissan 180SX

1994 Nissan Pulsar

2008 Subaru Liberty Sti
2006 Lotus Exige

2006 Lotus Exige

2014 Mercedes Benz A45 AMG
1996 Subaru Impreza RX
1986 Porsche 944 Turbo
2003 Holden Astra

1990 Volkswagen Golf GTI
Toyota Celica

2012 Mitsubishi Evo X

1991 Nissan Skyline GTR
1992 Nissan Skyline GTR
1991 Nissan Skyline GTR
2010 Nissan GTR

2009 Nissan GTR

1993 Nissan Skyline GTR
1993 Toyota Supra
2007 FPV F6 Typhoon
1990 Nissan Skyline GTR
Nissan S15 Silvia

2009 Nissan GTR

1990 Nissan Skyline GTR
1994 Nissan Skyline GTR
2003 Porsche Turbo
2001 Nissan Skyline GTR VSpecll
1995 Nissan Skyline GTR
1989 Nissan Skyline
1999 Nissan Skyline
Nissan GTR

1993 Nissan Skyline
2008 BMW 335i

2009 Ford G6E Turbo
2008 BMW 335i

2006 Ford XR6 Turbo Ute
1999 Nissan Skyline
1998 Nissan Skyline
2010 FPV F6 UTE

2000 Holden Commodore
2008 BMW 335i

2013 Lotus Exige

2011 BMW 135i

1998 Nissan Skyline
2010 Ford XR6 Turbo
1993 Toyota Supra

19?? Toyota Supra
Nissan Skyline R31

1996 Nissan Skyline GTR
2009 Nissan 370Z

James Hope

Shane Cary

Brad Glover
Catherine Shearwin
Lance Harper

Milos Stojsavljevic

Justin Zrinski

Hampus Wallengren
Terry Lim

Josh Plant

James Jewson

Gav Jones

James Hope

Shane Cary

Dwight Van Ballegooyen
Andrew Van Ballegooyen
Brad Glover

Catherine Shearwin
Tom Widenbar

Blake Parry

Wade Saunders

Jai Philip

Milos Stojsavljevic

Anthony Scali
David Bobowski
Simon Richards
Michael AP
Sherif Girgis

Jeff Cocivera
Caillim Betts
Antonio Locatori
Jeremy Thompson
Rob Turner
David Fuller
Wesley James
Jake Galipo
Mike Hibbard
Brendan Fitzgerald
Carlo Karakizi
Royce Hall

Steve Lam
Bruno Boyadjian
Denver Parker
Alex Bong
Patrick Fassetta
Octavian Varga
Joseph Corica
Brad Dean
Shannon Mullen
Daine Batchelor
Kenneth Christie
Kuek Chin

Jeff Evans

Luke lustini
Jared Smith
Mitchell Hasler
Jose Jardim
Michael Sunderland
Brenden Attard
Lance Harper
Michael Copley



6 Cylinder

8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder
8 Cylinder

>8 Cylinder
>8 Cylinder
>8 Cylinder
>8 Cylinder
>8 Cylinder

Rotary
Rotary
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205.2

253.68
269.53
229.56
272.37
254.43
244.34
227.49
234.21
246.69
217.69
253.15
232.58

238.9

229.8
223.75
222.95
196.04
218.94
210.85

261.72
237.97

250.1
239.38
204.84

232.06
60.87

25.81

21.179
21.255
21.388
21.748
21.953
21.994
21.995
22.617
22.757
23.012
23.076
23.252
23.396
23.491
23.828
24.481
24.716
24.869
24.945

20.598
22.124
22.405
22.652
24.184

22.594
42.807

2003 Nissan 350Z

2007 Ford GT40

2001 Holden Commodore
2008 HSV Maloo

2006 HSV VZ GTO

2008 HSV Maloo

2005 Holden VZ 1 Tonner
HSV W427

2005 Holden Rodeo

2010 Chevrolet Camaro SS
2007 Jeep SRT8

Holden Monaro

2013 HSV VF GTS

2007 Holden SS

2012 FPV GT 335

2000 Holden Commodore
2001 HSV GTS

1970 Ford Falcon

2001 HSV GTS

2008 Holden Commodore

2009 Audi RS6

2008 Lamborghini Gallardo Superlegerra

2006 BMW M5
2005 BMW M5
1994 Dodge Viper RT/10

1972 Mazda RX2 Coupe
1990 Mazda FC RX7

Shane Hardie

Julian O'Hara
David Christie
Rob Wainwright
Eddy Tassone
Giovanni Tassone
Greg Lloyd

Tim Slako

Simon Iseppi
Mike Bowser
Steven Murphy
Tim Slako

Chris Orchard
Luke Bennetts
Joseph Corica
Joshua Murauer
Lance Mc Gregor
Matt Wood
Tanya Kemp

Ben Fitzgerald

John Kopcheff
Vic Perrin

Zeljko Zagorac
Rodney Vance
Keenan Haigh

Toby Elt
Abraham El-karakizi



